TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Paratherm Corporation		12/14/2012	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Lubrizol Corporation		
Street Address:	9400 Lakeland Boulevard		
City:	Vickliffe		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	44092		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3039149	CR
Registration Number:	3759154	GLT
Registration Number:	1889523	HE
Registration Number:	3759153	HR
Registration Number:	2674873	MR
Registration Number:	1791162	NF
Registration Number:	2266705	OR
Registration Number:	2822483	sc
Registration Number:	1756316	Р
Registration Number:	1787745	PARATHERM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

REEL: 004935 FRAME: 0856

TRADEMARK

Fax Number: 4403475219

Stylesheet Version v1.1

900243201

Phone: (440) 347-5072

Email: teresan.gilbert@lubrizol.com

Correspondent Name: Teresan W. Gilbert

Address Line 1: 29400 Lakeland Boulevard Address Line 4: Wickliffe, OHIO 44092

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea A. Zwegat	
Signature:	/andrea a. zwegat/	
Date:	01/04/2013	

Total Attachments: 7

source=Paratherm Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Paratherm Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Paratherm Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Paratherm Trademark Assignment#page4.tif source=Paratherm Trademark Assignment#page5.tif source=Paratherm Trademark Assignment#page6.tif

source=Paratherm Trademark Assignment#page7.tif

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICATION

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF LAKE SS:

I, Teresan Wasie Gilbert, an Attorney and Notary Public in and for the State of Ohio, with a business address at The Lubrizol Corporation, 29400 Lakeland Boulevard, Wickliffe, Ohio 44092-2298, U.S.A., do hereby certify that I have compared the attached copy with the original Assignment of Trademarks between Paratherm Corporation and The Lubrizol Corporation dated December 14, 2012 and that said copy is a true and complete copy of the original.

Date: January 4, 2013

Teresan Wasie Gilbeัก

TERESAN WASIE GILBERT
Attorney At Law
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF OHIO
My Commission Has
No Expiration Date
Section 147.03 O.R.C.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made this 14th day of December, 2012 by and between Paratherm Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation with a business address at 31 Portland Road, West Conshohocken, Pennsylvania 19428 ("Assignor"), and The Lubrizol Corporation, an Ohio corporation with a business address at 29400 Lakeland Boulevard, Wickliffe, Ohio 44092 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of trademarks listed on the attached Schedule
A for Registered/Pending Marks and on attached Schedule B for Common Law marks
(collectively "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, the parties have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement ("Agreement") dated November 29, 2012 pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to the transfer of its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated thereto to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the parties, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer, and convey to Assignee its entire and undivided right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all the goodwill associated therewith, as well as all of its rights to injunctive relief, damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of all causes of action, past and future, including infringement of the Trademarks, or any

other violation or injury to the goodwill and the right to sue for and recover the same in its own name and that of its successors and/or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Trademark Assignment is executed this 13 day of 12 of 12

Paratherm Corporation, (Assignor) By: Print Name: John C. Fuhr	Subscribed and sworn to before me this // day of // december 20 / 2 Notary Publishmonwealth of Pennsylvania Notarial Seal Roger J. Fuhr, Notary Public West Conshohocken Boro, Montgomery County My Commission Expires Oct. 21, 2014 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notarie
ACCEPTED: The Lubrizol Corporation. (Assignee)	Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of 20
By: Print Name: <u>Gregory D. Taylor</u>	Notary Public
	SEAL

2

other violation or injury to the goodwill and the right to sue for and recover the same in its own name and that of its successors and/or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Tr	rademark Assignment is executed this day
of, 20	
Paratherm Corporation, (Assignor)	Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of 20
Ву:	
Print Name: John C. Fuhr	Notary Public
	SEAL
	•
ACCEPTED:	
The Lubrizol Corporation. (Assignee)	Subscribed and sworn to before me this 14th day of December 2012
By: Doylor	Scient Control Notary Public (
Print Name: Gregory D. Taylor	
	The BAK CON



BENITA R. BURTON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO Recorded in Lake County My Comm. Exp. 6/9/15

SCHEDULE A

Pending/Registered Trademarks

Trademark	Country	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
CR	United	76586948	4/13/2004	3039149	1/10/2006
	States of				
	America				
GLT	United	77701803	3/30/2009	3759154	3/9/2010
	States of				Î
	America				
HE	United	74452458	10/29/1993	1889523	4/18/1995
	States of				
	America				
HR	United	77701802	3/30/2009	3759153	3/9/2010
	States of				
	America				
MR	United	76387291	3/19/2002	2674873	1/14/2003
	States of		di di		
	America				
NF	United	2533618	12/4/2009	2533618	3/19/2010
	Kingdom				
NF	China	4885739	9/9/2005		
NF	United	74325984	10/28/1992	1791162	9/7/1993
	States of				
	America				
OR	United	75454207	3/20/1998	2266705	8/3/1999
	States of				
	America				
SC	United	76463973	10/28/2002	2822483	3/16/2004
	States of				
	America				
P & DESIGN	China	4885737	9/9/2005	4885737	1/28/2009
P & DESIGN	United	74295164	7/17/1992	1756316	3/9/1993
	States of				
	America				
PARATHERM	Chin	4885738	9/9/2005		214 2 64 2 2 2
PARATHERM	United	74336338	12/3/1992	1787745	8/17/1993
	States of				
40 1 40 1 ppro 1004 90 1 2	America	700000	1/1/0200	 	
PARATHERM	China	7323054	4/14/2009		
GLT	CIL	7222677	4/14/0000	_	
PARATHERM	China	7323055	4/14/2009		
HR	L		<u></u>		1

Trademark	Country	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
PARATHERM NF	China	7323056	4/14/2009		
PARATHERM NF	United Kingdom	2533614	12/4/2009	2533614	3/19/2010
PN	United States of America	76387292			

SCHEDULE B

Unfiled/Common Law Trademarks

Trademark
AC
LC
LR
SC
PARATHERM HE
PARATHERM OR
PARATHERM MR
PARATHERM LR
PARATHERM CR
PARATHERM GLT
PARATHER GLT
PARATHERM LC
PARATHERM AC
PARATHERM SC
TIPSHEET
PARACALC

RECORDED: 01/04/2013